22 Ininmso

The Glean Water People

March 4, 2002

Deputy Chief Donald Doro

City of Milwaukee Fire Department
711 East Wells Street

Milwaukee, WI 53233

SUBJECT: Amendment No. One to the Contract between the City of Milwaukee and
the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District for the Provision of Tunnel
Rescue Services - Purchase Order No. 053296

- Dear Deputy Chief Doro:
Attached for review and signature is Amendment Number One to the current contract
between the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District (MMSD) and the City of
Milwaukee to provide tunnel rescue services to MMSD. This amendment covers an
increase of the contract dollar amount from $652,220 to $717,442.

Please execute where indicated and return the original to my attention.

If you have any questions, please contact Bernadette Berdes, Regulatory Compliance
Coordinator, at 225-2161.

p

yfan Leabman
Director of Operations, Administration and Compliance

Sincerel

SL:BDB:po043296

Enclosure

Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District
260 W. Seeboth Street, Milwaukee, Wl 53204-1446
414-272-5100 ==z www.mmsd.com



Ak

AGREEMENT BY AND BETWEEN THE
MILWAUKEE METROPOLITAN SEWERAGE DISTRICT

AND THE CITY OF MILWAUKEE
AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE

This Amendment Number One, dated 15 February 2002, is made to the Agreement dated 1 October
2000 between the Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District (District) a municipal body corporate and the
City of Milwaukee a municipal corporation.

This Amendment will become effective immediately.
Article 2 is amended by deleting the following language:

“Six Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Dollars'($652,220)”
and replacing it with the following language: '

.. "Seven Hundred Seventeen Theusand Four Hundred Forty Two Dollars {$717,442)"

Article 8. is amended by de’léting the following language:

“Anne Spray Kinney”
All correspondence should be directed to the “Executive Director.”
All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment, as of the date hereinbefore set
forth.

IN THE PRESENCE OF:

MILWAUKEE METROPOLITAN SEWERAGE DISTRICT

-

\ Michael J. McCabe

Interim Executive Director

City of Milwaukee

John O. Norquist
Mayor

Ronald D. Leonhardt
City Clerk

D:AALEGAL\3_CONSULTCONTRACTS\2_MOU\TUNNEL RESCUE 2000 AMENDMENT 1.DOC



COUNTERSIGNED:

Comptroller

W. Martin Morics

, 2002.

Approved as to content this ” day of _

Assistant City Attorney

AR orney, Milwaukee Metropolitan Sewerage District

D:\ALEGAL\3_CONSULTCONTRACTS\2_MOUITUNNEL RESCUE 2000 AMENDMENT 1.DOC




